



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12518/2023 and CM APPL No.49395/2023

GEETA ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SUNNY GAURAV Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pradeep Singh Negi, Advocate
versus

SHRI PREM KUMAR Respondent

Through: *Nemo*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

1. The present petition under Articles 226 & 227 of the Constitution of India has been filed by the petitioner seeking following reliefs:

“A) allow the present writ petition thereby setting aside the impugned Order dated 11.07.2023 passed by : .

, the Authority under the Delhi Shops and Establishment Acts 1964 Jhilmil Delhi Passed in case titled as "Shri Prem Kumar Versus M/S Geeta Enterprises" Reference No.SE/NE/49/2022/1514 dated 18.07.2023.

B) Any other relief or remedy which this Hon'ble court may deem just and proper be also awarded in favour of the petitioners.”

2. Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, and perused the record.

3. Issue notice of the petition and the accompanying application to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week returnable before the Registrar on 2nd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2024

SV/AV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)