



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12518/2023&CM APPL. 49395/2023**

**GEETA ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SUNNY
GAURAV**Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Priyanshu Raj, Adv., through
VC,(through VC).**

versus

SHRI PREM KUMARRespondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

01.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Issue a Court notice to the respondent without process fee through all permissible modes through counsel as well, returnable on 24.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/kr/yg