



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12518/2023 & CM APPL. 49395/2023**
GEETA ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SUNNY GAURAV

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Raj, Advocate
(through VC)Petitioner

versus

SHRI PREM KUMAR

Through: Appearance not givenRespondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing for today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

sn