



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12518/2023&CM APPL. 49395/2023**

**GEETA ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SUNNY
GAURAV**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Raj, Advocate

versus

SHRI PREM KUMARRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. The Court Notice issued to the respondent has been received backwith the tracking report, stating that the addressee has left without instructions.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to trace out and place on record, the fresh address of the respondent.
3. Renotify on 16.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

sn